operations.  The Company seeks to minimize prepayment risk to the extent practical. Through selection of our investments, we
balance prepayment risk against other risks and the potential returns of each investment.  However, no strategy can completely
insulate the Company from prepayment risk.

Effect on Fair Value and Net Income

Another component of interest rate risk is the effect that changes in interest rates will have on the fair value of our assets
and net income, exclusive of the effect on fair value.  We face the risk that the fair value of our assets and net income, exclusive
of the effect on fair value, will increase or decrease at different rates than that of our liabilities, including our hedging
instruments.

The following sensitivity analysis table estimates the impact of our interest rate-sensitive investments and repo borrowing
liabilities on our net income, fair value of our assets, and change in stockholders' equity, exclusive of the effect of changes in
fair value on our net income, at December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2016, assuming a static portfolio and an instantaneous
increase and decrease in rates of 25, 50 and 75 bps, except as further described in the footnotes to the following table:

December 31, 2017

Interest Rate Change (bps) Projected Change in Net Income (1)
Projected Change in the

Fair Value of Our Investments (1)
Projected Change in
Stockholders' Equity

- 75 basis points 55.95 % (2) 0.12% 1.02%
- 50 basis points 43.10 % (2) 0.21% 1.74%
- 25 basis points 30.25 % (2) 0.18% 1.54%
+ 25 basis points (12.16)% (0.34)% (2.89)%
+ 50 basis points (24.31)% (0.82)% (6.93)%
+ 75 basis points (38.32)% (1.41)% (11.91)%

December 31, 2016

Interest Rate Change (bps) Projected Change in Net Income (1)
Projected Change in the

Fair Value of Our Investments (1)
Projected Change in
Stockholders' Equity

- 75 basis points 19.81 % (2),(3) 0.71% 5.78%
- 50 basis points 16.23 % (2),(3) 0.63% 5.13%
- 25 basis points 12.20 % (2),(3) 0.38% 3.10%
+ 25 basis points (10.08)% (0.47)% (3.83)%
+ 50 basis points (20.16)% (1.01)% (8.22)%
+ 75 basis points (30.24)% (1.63)% (13.21)%

_____________
(1) Projected changes in the table are calculated utilizing Yield Book® software and may reflect adjustments based on our judgment.
(2) Immediate impact estimated over 12 month period.
(3) Given the historically low level of interest rates at December 31, 2016, we reduced 3-month LIBOR and our repo borrowing rates by 10,

20 and 30 bps for the 25, 50, and 75 bps down net income scenarios, respectively. All other interest rate-sensitive instruments were
calculated in accordance with the table.

While these tables above reflect the estimated immediate impact of interest rate increases and decreases on a static